
ANNEX A 

 

Vehicle Quota System 

Schedule of COE Open Bidding Exercises 

From January to December 2026 

 

Month Exercise Start Date / Time Exercise End Date / Time 

January 2026 (1) 5 Jan 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 7 Jan 2026 (Wed), 4pm^ 

January 2026 (2) 19 Jan 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 21 Jan 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

February 2026 (1) 2 Feb 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 4 Feb 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

February 2026 (2) 16 Feb 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 20 Feb 2026 (Fri), 4pm* 

March 2026 (1) 2 Mar 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 4 Mar 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

March 2026 (2) 16 Mar 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 18 Mar 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

April 2026 (1) 6 Apr 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 8 Apr 2026 (Wed), 4pm^ 

April 2026 (2) 20 Apr 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 22 Apr 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

May 2026 (1) 4 May 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 6 May 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

May 2026 (2) 18 May 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 20 May 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

June 2026 (1) 2 Jun 2026 (Tue), 12 noon 4 Jun 2026 (Thu), 4pm** 

June 2026 (2) 15 Jun 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 17 Jun 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

July 2026 (1) 6 Jul 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 8 Jul 2026 (Wed), 4pm^ 

July 2026 (2) 20 Jul 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 22 Jul 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

August 2026 (1) 3 Aug 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 5 Aug 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

August 2026 (2) 17 Aug 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 19 Aug 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

September 2026 (1) 7 Sep 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 9 Sep 2026 (Wed), 4pm^ 

September 2026 (2) 21 Sep 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 23 Sep 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

October 2026 (1) 5 Oct 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 7 Oct 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

October 2026 (2) 19 Oct 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 21 Oct 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

November 2026 (1) 2 Nov 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 4 Nov 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

November 2026 (2) 16 Nov 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 18 Nov 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

December 2026 (1) 7 Dec 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 9 Dec 2026 (Wed), 4pm^ 

December 2026 (2) 21 Dec 2026 (Mon), 12 noon 23 Dec 2026 (Wed), 4pm 

 
*  Tuesday and Wednesday are public holidays – Chinese New Year, 17 and 18 February 

2026 

** Monday is a public holiday, in lieu of Vesak Day which falls on Sunday, 31 May 2026 

^ There will be a longer interval of three weeks between this bidding exercise and the 

previous bidding exercise. 


